PUBLIC TRUSTEE FOR THE NORTHERN TERRITORY

ANNUAL REPORT 2022-2023 42 | P a g e

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

12. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

 Interest Rate Risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate due
to movements in market interest rates.

 The Common Funds are primarily exposed to interest rate risk from cash and cash equivalents.  As these are
held in floating interest arrangements, the Common Funds are exposed to movements in the amount of
interest it may earn on these assets.

 Other than Common Fund 1, the Common Funds 1 cash flows are not significantly dependent on interest
earned from cash and cash equivalents, consequently a sensitivity analysis of the interest rate risk has not been
performed.

 The table below details the interest rate sensitivity analysis of Common Fund 1 at the reporting date holding
all other variables constant.  A 100 basis point change is deemed to be possible change and is used when
reporting interest rate risk.

Common Fund 1 Change in
Interest Rate

Effect On Effect On

 Profit or loss Equity Profit or loss Equity

  2023   $ 2023   $ 2022   $ 2022   $

Interest Rate Risk + 100 basis
points

29,840 29,840 31,897 31,897

 - 100 basis
points

(29,840) (29,840) (31,897) (31,897)

 The following tables disclose the interest rate, repricing dates and effective weighted average interest rate on

classes of financial assets and financial liabilities, is as follows:

Common Fund 1

Weighted Average

Effective
Interest

Rate

Variable Interest Rate

Within 1 Year

Non Interest Bearing

Total

2023
$

2022
$

2023
$

2022
$

2023
$

2022
$

Financial Assets
Cash 4.1%
Receivables
Investment

2,983,990

-
-

3,189,701

-
-

-

129,606
23,082,587

-

57,012
23,462,725

2,983,990

129,606
23,082,587